Honda Performance Development

2019 NASA Regional Competition Racing Contingency Program

Program Name:	2019 HPD NASA Regional Racing Contingency Program		
Payout Schedule	1 st Place	2 nd Place	3 rd Place
3 or more starters	\$300 Cash (2016+) \$200 HPD Bucks (All other)	\$200 Cash (2016+) \$150 HPD Bucks (All other)	\$100 Cash (2016+) \$100 HPD Bucks (All other)
Contact Information:	Molly McCarthy NASA Sponsorship and Communication Manager P.O. Box 2366 Napa Valley, CA 94558 molly@drivenasa.com		
Duration:	2019 NASA Regional Racing Season		
Registration Requirements:	To be eligible, competitor must be a registered member of the Honda Racing Line Program with HPD. Honda Associates awards are reduced by 50%.		
Usage Requirements:	 To be eligible for this program, competitors must be competing in the HPD Honda Challenge Series. Decals Requirement: YES # of Decals: 3 Location: One decal must be placed on each rear quarter panel of the vehicle. The required series windshield banner must also be in place at the top of the windshield. No exceptions will be made for this rule. Minimum quarter panel decal size is 6"x24". Decal availability: HPD decals and Series windshield banners are available directly from HPD and are automatically mailed out when you register for the Honda Racing Line program with HPD. Should you require additional decals during the season, please contact HPD. 		
Class Eligibility:	Classes PT*, ST*, & Honda Challenge (H1, H2, H4)		
Award Details:	 Awards are presented to 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place drivers in the first points race of each 2019 NASA regional competition if there are 3 or more starters in the class. The first Honda Challenge points race during each NASA regional competition weekend will be the only race during the weekend eligible for HPD awards. Awards will strictly be based on official race results supplied by NASA. Awards cannot be claimed until NASA 		
	 has released official race results. If you are eligible for "HPD Bucks" through the HPD NASA regional Contingency program, you will need to submit the HPD Rebate form via the NASA HPD contingency upload tool at: https://www.nasaproracing.com/contingencies. Once your rebate form is processed, a credit to purchase parts and merchandise through the Honda Racing Line program will be posted to your specific HPD account. Contingency Claim forms must be submitted within 30 days from when official results are posted for each eligible event. "HPD Bucks" expire 180 days after submitting claim forms. Only one award can be claimed per event weekend. See "Payout Schedule" above for award amounts. 		
Additional Information:	This optional contingency program is verified by NASA. Complete contingency claim information is processed by NASA and submitted to Honda Performance Development (HPD) for account credit. HPD Bucks can be used by Honda Racing Line members as credit toward Honda/HPD racing parts, merchandise or Honda Power Equipment products, such as generators.		
Honda Performance Development retains the right to change the program details at any time during 2019.			